Sr. No. Proposed Allottees  Category  No. of Equity
Shares

No. of Warrants

1. Mr. Chandrakant Gogri Promoter Group 4,00,000 NIL

2. Shivji Valji Gada HUF Promoter Group NIL 1,00,000

3. Mr. Vedant Dhirraj Gada Promoter Group NIL 1,00,000

4. Mr. Kanji Valji Gada Promoter Group NIL 60,000

5. Mr. Mayurkumar
Shantilal Gada

Promoter Group NIL 50,000

6. Ms. Kinnarri Mayur
Gadda

Promoter Group NIL 50,000

7. Ms. Aruna Ashish Karia Promoter Group NIL 40,000

Total 4,00,000 4,00,000

Except as stated above, none of the remaining persons / entities in the promoter and promoter group,
directors, key managerial personnel or senior management of the Company intend to subscribe to any
of the equity shares / warrants in the proposed issue.

o) The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue of equity
shares and Warrants is as follows:
The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue will be as
under:

Sr
No

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre – Issue
Post – Issue*

No. of shares
Held

% of share
Holding

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian
a) Individual / HUF 42,08,235 41.6657 50,08,235 42.4427
b) Bodies Corporate 33,66,765 33.3343 33,66,765 28.5319
 Sub-Total (A)(1) 75,75,000 75 83,75,000 70.9746
2 Foreign
a) Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals / Foreign
Individuals)

- - - -

b) Government - - - -
c) Institutions - - - -
d) Foreign Portfolio Investor - - - -
 Sub- Total (A)(2) - - - -
 Total Promoters &

Promoter Group Holding
(A)

75,75,000 75 83,75,000 70.9746

B Non-Promoters Holding
1 Institutions (Domestic)
a) Alternate Investment

Funds
47,606 0.4713 5,47,606 4.6407

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 47,606 0.4713 5,47,606 4.6407
2  Institutions (Foreign)
a) Foreign Portfolio Investors

Category II
21,563 0.2135 21,563 0.1827

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 21,563 0.2135 21,563 0.1827

3 Central Government/ State
Government (B) (3)

4 Non-Institutions
a) Resident individual/HUF 15,91,931 15.7617 17,91,931 15.1859
c) NRIs 82,392 0.8158 82,392 0.6982
d) Bodies Corporate/LLP/ Firm 5,72,868 5.6720 7,72,868 6.5497

e) Others 2,08,640 2.0657 2,08,640 1.7681
 Sub-Total (B)(4) 24,55,831 24.3152 28,55,831 24.2019
Total Public Shareholding (B)

25,25,000 25 34,25,000 29.0254

 Total (A)+(B) 10100000 100 11800000 100

Notes:

(1) The post preferential issue shareholding has been calculated assuming full subscription of equity shares
by the non-promoter category and full exercise of Warrants and consequent allotment of the Equity
Shares of the Company by the promoter and non-promoter category

(2) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on the latest BENPOS date i.e. September 12, 2025.

Proposed
Allottee

Pre-issue
shareholding

Pre-issue
shareholding
%

Equity
Shares to
be
allotted

Warrants
to be
allotted

Post issue
shareholding*

Post-issue
shareholding %

Abakkus
Growth Fund-
2

0 0 5,00,000 0 5,00,000 4.2373

Mr.
Chandrakant
Gogri

25,24,931 24.9993 4,00,000 0 29,24,931 24.7875

M/s. Vinod H
Biyani

0 0 2,00,000 0 2,00,000 1.6949

Ms. Fatema
Huzefa
Jamnagerwalla

0 0 1,08,000 0 1,08,000 0.9153

Mr. Ishan
Sudhir Gosar

0 0 8,000 0 8,000 0.0678

Mr. Devesh
Kabra

0 0 8,000 0 8,000 0.0678

Mr. Priyal
Sharad Savla

0 0 8,000 0 8,000 0.0678

Ms. Bijal Piyush
Rambhiya

2000 0.0198 8,000 0 10,000 0.0847

Kunvarji Shivji
Chheda HUF

0 0 8,000 0 8,000 0.0678

Mr. Sagar
Mahesh Tanna

0 0 8,000 0 8,000 0.0678

Mr. Jiggar
Lakshmichand
Savla

0 0 8,000 0 8,000 0.0678

Ms. Neha
Rajen Gada

0 0 8,000 0 8,000 0.0678

Mr. Vijay
Vasanji
Mamania

787 0.0077 8,000 0 8,787 0.0745

Mr. Sudhir
Shivji Bheda

0 0 4,000 0 4,000 0.0339

Mulesh Manilal
Savla (HUF)

0 0 4,000 0 4,000 0.0339

Ms. Rina
Sandeep Gupta

0 0 4,000 0 4,000 0.0339

Mr. Kalpesh
Hirji Shah

0 0 4,000 0 4,000 0.0339

Ms. Vinita Jain 0 0 4,000 0 4,000 0.0339

*Notes: The post issue shareholding is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed
to be made under this notice and on fully diluted basis.

p)   The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity shares proposed
to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottee(s) and the percentage of post
preferential issue capital that may be held by them:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Investor

Natural persons who
are the ultimate
beneficial owners

Change in
control, if any

1. Abakkus Growth Fund- 2 Mr. Sunil Banwarilal